## St. Mark United Methodist Church Church Council Called Meeting Minutes

Date: January 22, 2023 Time: 3:12 pm Location: E-Vote

## **Motion from Finance Committee:**

The Saint Mark United Methodist Church Council approves the removal of William Sanders and D. Scott Dixon as authorized check signers and approves the addition of V. Lee Edwards as a newly authorized check signer on the operating account #0140006050 for Saint Mark United Methodist Church at SouthState Bank.

The motion passed with 100% of 14 voters responding "yes." Voting closed on January 30, 2023.

The Minutes for the Called Meeting of the Saint Mark United Methodist Church Council on January 22, 2023 are hereby respectfully submitted by Eric Steverson, Church Council Secretary.